
Hilbert (4-21,4-12 AMCC) -vs- Carlow (6-18,6-10 AMCC)
02/21/26 at Oakland Catholic High School Donahue Pavilion, Pittsburgh, PA

 
 

 
 
Hilbert 46

Carlow 55

Date: 02/21/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Site: Oakland Catholic High School Donahue Pavilion, Pittsburgh, PA

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Hilbert 11 10 10 15 46
Carlow 15 11 13 16 55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Johnson,Kayla * 39 7-20 3-12 2-2 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 19
22 Sabala,Learsi * 34 4-8 0-0 5-7 3-10 13 2 2 5 2 2 13
24 Aldaya,Mia * 20 2-11 2-10 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 6
10 Blair,Nyema * 28 0-7 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 2 3 3 0 0 0
04 Alba,Hailey * 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 3 0 3 0 0 0
32 Iten,Bianca 34 3-6 0-0 0-0 2-7 9 4 3 4 1 0 6
44 Scott,Caycee 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 2
21 Jackson,Jayla 21 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 2 0 0 1 0 0
02 Rwigamba,Promesse 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
15 Berrios,Amarie 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Thomas,Ty'tearya 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-59 5-23 7-9 12-36 48 16 8 22 4 2 46

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-16   25.00% 1-4   25.00% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 4-12   33.33% 2-7   28.57% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 4-16   25.00% 0-5   0.00% 2-3   66.67%
4th Quarter 5-15   33.33% 2-7   28.57% 3-4   75.00%
Total 17-59   28.8% 5-23   21.7% 7-9   77.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Ewig,Alexis * 32 2-10 0-1 9-10 0-3 3 5 7 5 1 3 13
10 Stinnette,Emari * 25 5-12 0-3 2-4 1-4 5 4 1 2 1 1 12
21 Toth,Alexis * 30 4-8 1-2 2-4 3-2 5 1 0 0 1 1 11
23 Ogrodowski,Julia * 12 1-2 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 1 1 0 1 0 3
24 Rosensteel,Gia * 31 0-6 0-3 0-0 0-7 7 3 1 1 0 1 0
35 Clingenpeel,Audry 26 3-10 1-4 1-2 1-3 4 0 4 0 0 1 8
12 Horne,Josie 31 3-6 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 0 1 2 6
04 Picarelli,Liberty 10 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
33 Michalski,Libby 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-57 2-17 15-22 5-29 34 16 15 8 5 9 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-18   38.89% 1-5   20.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 3-14   21.43% 1-6   16.67% 4-4   100.00%
3rd Quarter 6-14   42.86% 0-3   0.00% 1-4   25.00%
4th Quarter 3-11   27.27% 0-3   0.00% 10-14   71.43%
Total 19-57   33.3% 2-17   11.8% 15-22   68.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Hilbert Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Carlow
09:56 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by EWIG,ALEXIS(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by ALDAYA,MIA 09:44 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by BLAIR,NYEMA --

09:27 MISS 3PTR by ROSENSTEEL,GIA
REBOUND DEF by SABALA,LEARSI --
MISS 3PTR by ALDAYA,MIA 09:09

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSENSTEEL,GIA
08:52 MISS LAYUP by TOTH,ALEXIS(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by STINNETTE,EMARI
08:45 MISS 3PTR by ROSENSTEEL,GIA

REBOUND DEF by ALBA,HAILEY --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KAYLA 08:22
REBOUND OFF by ALBA,HAILEY --
MISS LAYUP by ALBA,HAILEY(in the paint) 08:18

08:18 BLOCK  by TOTH,ALEXIS
REBOUND OFF by ALBA,HAILEY --
MISS LAYUP by SABALA,LEARSI(in the paint) 08:01

08:01 BLOCK  by OGRODOWSKI,JULIA
-- REBOUND DEF by OGRODOWSKI,JULIA

07:41 MISS JUMPER by STINNETTE,EMARI
-- REBOUND OFF by TOTH,ALEXIS

07:39 SUB OUT by OGRODOWSKI,JULIA
07:39 SUB IN by HORNE,JOSIE
07:27 MISS 3PTR by STINNETTE,EMARI

REBOUND DEF by BLAIR,NYEMA --
TURNOVER  by ALDAYA,MIA 07:19

07:19 SUB OUT by TOTH,ALEXIS
07:19 SUB IN by CLINGENPEEL,AUDRY
07:10 FOUL  by STINNETTE,EMARI
07:10 TURNOVER  by STINNETTE,EMARI

TURNOVER  by ALBA,HAILEY 07:01
06:49 3-4 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by STINNETTE,EMARI(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ALBA,HAILEY 06:37
-- REBOUND DEF by CLINGENPEEL,AUDRY

06:24 3-6 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by EWIG,ALEXIS
-- ASSIST  by CLINGENPEEL,AUDRY

TURNOVER  by ALBA,HAILEY 06:11
06:11 STEAL  by ROSENSTEEL,GIA

FOUL  by ALBA,HAILEY 06:11
SUB OUT by ALBA,HAILEY 06:11
SUB OUT by ALDAYA,MIA 06:11
SUB IN by JACKSON,JAYLA 06:11
SUB IN by ITEN,BIANCA 06:11

06:01 MISS LAYUP by EWIG,ALEXIS(in the paint)
BLOCK  by JACKSON,JAYLA 06:01
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,JAYLA --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KAYLA 05:50

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSENSTEEL,GIA
05:42 MISS LAYUP by HORNE,JOSIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BLAIR,NYEMA --
05:42 FOUL  by STINNETTE,EMARI
05:42 SUB OUT by STINNETTE,EMARI
05:42 SUB OUT by ROSENSTEEL,GIA
05:42 SUB IN by PICARELLI,LIBERTY
05:42 SUB IN by TOTH,ALEXIS

TURNOVER  by BLAIR,NYEMA 05:18
05:18 STEAL  by CLINGENPEEL,AUDRY
05:09 MISS 3PTR by PICARELLI,LIBERTY



REBOUND DEF by SABALA,LEARSI --
GOOD LAYUP by ITEN,BIANCA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:02 5-6 H 1
ASSIST  by SABALA,LEARSI --
FOUL  by BLAIR,NYEMA 04:50

04:42 5-8 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by CLINGENPEEL,AUDRY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by EWIG,ALEXIS

04:23 FOUL  by EWIG,ALEXIS
GOOD FT by SABALA,LEARSI 04:23 6-8 H 2
GOOD FT by SABALA,LEARSI 04:23 7-8 H 1

04:15 TURNOVER  by EWIG,ALEXIS
STEAL  by SABALA,LEARSI 04:15
MISS LAYUP by SABALA,LEARSI(in the paint) 04:09
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,JAYLA --
MISS JUMPER by BLAIR,NYEMA 04:01
REBOUND OFF by SABALA,LEARSI --
TURNOVER  by SABALA,LEARSI 03:54

03:54 STEAL  by HORNE,JOSIE
03:47 MISS LAYUP by EWIG,ALEXIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SABALA,LEARSI --
03:37 FOUL  by EWIG,ALEXIS
03:37 SUB OUT by PICARELLI,LIBERTY
03:37 SUB IN by ROSENSTEEL,GIA

SUB OUT by BLAIR,NYEMA 03:37
SUB OUT by JACKSON,JAYLA 03:37
SUB IN by BERRIOS,AMARIE 03:37
SUB IN by SCOTT,CAYCEE 03:37
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KAYLA 03:16

03:16 BLOCK  by EWIG,ALEXIS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:16

03:16 SUB OUT by EWIG,ALEXIS
03:16 SUB IN by MICHALSKI,LIBBY
02:49 7-10 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by TOTH,ALEXIS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MICHALSKI,LIBBY
MISS JUMPER by BERRIOS,AMARIE 02:29
REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,CAYCEE --
GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,CAYCEE(in the paint) 02:24 9-10 H 1

02:14 MISS LAYUP by ROSENSTEEL,GIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KAYLA --
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,KAYLA(in the paint) 02:05

02:05 BLOCK  by HORNE,JOSIE
REBOUND OFF by ITEN,BIANCA --
GOOD JUMPER by ITEN,BIANCA(in the paint) 01:59 11-10 V 1

01:39 MISS JUMPER by HORNE,JOSIE
REBOUND DEF by ITEN,BIANCA --
TURNOVER  by SABALA,LEARSI 01:10

01:10 SUB OUT by TOTH,ALEXIS
01:10 SUB IN by OGRODOWSKI,JULIA

SUB OUT by BERRIOS,AMARIE 01:10
SUB OUT by SABALA,LEARSI 01:10
SUB OUT by SCOTT,CAYCEE 01:10
SUB IN by RWIGAMBA,PROMESSE 01:10
SUB IN by BLAIR,NYEMA 01:10
SUB IN by ALDAYA,MIA 01:10

00:47 11-12 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by OGRODOWSKI,JULIA
-- ASSIST  by CLINGENPEEL,AUDRY

MISS LAYUP by BLAIR,NYEMA(in the paint) 00:32
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

00:07 11-15 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by CLINGENPEEL,AUDRY
-- ASSIST  by OGRODOWSKI,JULIA



2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Hilbert Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Carlow
10:00 SUB OUT by MICHALSKI,LIBBY
10:00 SUB OUT by CLINGENPEEL,AUDRY
10:00 SUB IN by EWIG,ALEXIS
10:00 SUB IN by STINNETTE,EMARI

GOOD LAYUP by ITEN,BIANCA(in the paint) 09:32 13-15 H 2
09:16 13-17 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by STINNETTE,EMARI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by EWIG,ALEXIS
MISS 3PTR by ALDAYA,MIA 09:02

-- REBOUND DEF by HORNE,JOSIE
08:44 MISS LAYUP by STINNETTE,EMARI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by ALDAYA,MIA 08:42
SUB IN by SABALA,LEARSI 08:42
TURNOVER  by ITEN,BIANCA 08:23

08:23 SUB OUT by HORNE,JOSIE
08:23 SUB OUT by OGRODOWSKI,JULIA
08:23 SUB IN by TOTH,ALEXIS
08:23 SUB IN by CLINGENPEEL,AUDRY
08:22 MISS JUMPER by EWIG,ALEXIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SABALA,LEARSI --
MISS JUMPER by BLAIR,NYEMA 08:03

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by RWIGAMBA,PROMESSE 07:44
SUB OUT by RWIGAMBA,PROMESSE 07:44
SUB IN by THOMAS,TY'TEARYA 07:44

07:44 13-18 H 5 GOOD FT by EWIG,ALEXIS
07:44 13-19 H 6 GOOD FT by EWIG,ALEXIS

TURNOVER  by THOMAS,TY'TEARYA 07:16
SUB OUT by THOMAS,TY'TEARYA 07:16
SUB IN by ALBA,HAILEY 07:16

07:00 MISS 3PTR by CLINGENPEEL,AUDRY
REBOUND DEF by SABALA,LEARSI --
MISS LAYUP by ITEN,BIANCA(in the paint) 06:47

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSENSTEEL,GIA
06:38 SUB OUT by ROSENSTEEL,GIA
06:38 SUB IN by HORNE,JOSIE
06:28 13-21 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by TOTH,ALEXIS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by EWIG,ALEXIS
TURNOVER  by ITEN,BIANCA 06:11

06:11 STEAL  by STINNETTE,EMARI
06:00 MISS JUMPER by CLINGENPEEL,AUDRY

REBOUND DEF by SABALA,LEARSI --
TURNOVER  by SABALA,LEARSI 05:54

05:54 STEAL  by EWIG,ALEXIS
05:49 MISS LAYUP by EWIG,ALEXIS(in the paint)

BLOCK  by ITEN,BIANCA 05:49
REBOUND DEF by ITEN,BIANCA --

05:49 FOUL  by STINNETTE,EMARI
TURNOVER  by ALBA,HAILEY 05:32

05:32 SUB OUT by STINNETTE,EMARI
05:32 SUB IN by PICARELLI,LIBERTY

SUB OUT by ALBA,HAILEY 05:32
SUB IN by JACKSON,JAYLA 05:32

05:10 MISS 3PTR by EWIG,ALEXIS
REBOUND DEF by SABALA,LEARSI --
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,KAYLA 04:58 16-21 H 5
ASSIST  by ITEN,BIANCA --

04:43 TURNOVER  by EWIG,ALEXIS



MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KAYLA 04:23
-- REBOUND DEF by EWIG,ALEXIS

04:13 MISS 3PTR by CLINGENPEEL,AUDRY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by BLAIR,NYEMA 03:51

-- REBOUND DEF by CLINGENPEEL,AUDRY
FOUL  by ITEN,BIANCA 03:42

03:42 SUB OUT by CLINGENPEEL,AUDRY
03:42 SUB IN by ROSENSTEEL,GIA
03:42 16-22 H 6 GOOD FT by EWIG,ALEXIS
03:42 16-23 H 7 GOOD FT by EWIG,ALEXIS

SUB OUT by BLAIR,NYEMA 03:42
SUB IN by ALDAYA,MIA 03:42
MISS 3PTR by ALDAYA,MIA 03:29

-- REBOUND DEF by TOTH,ALEXIS
03:19 MISS 3PTR by PICARELLI,LIBERTY

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,JAYLA --
03:09 FOUL  by ROSENSTEEL,GIA

TURNOVER  by ALDAYA,MIA 02:53
02:42 TURNOVER  by EWIG,ALEXIS

GOOD 3PTR by ALDAYA,MIA 02:32 19-23 H 4
ASSIST  by SABALA,LEARSI --

02:15 MISS JUMPER by ROSENSTEEL,GIA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SABALA,LEARSI 02:15
REBOUND DEF by SABALA,LEARSI --
MISS 3PTR by ALDAYA,MIA 02:04

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSENSTEEL,GIA
01:50 SUB OUT by PICARELLI,LIBERTY
01:50 SUB IN by CLINGENPEEL,AUDRY
01:50 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:37 19-26 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by TOTH,ALEXIS

-- ASSIST  by CLINGENPEEL,AUDRY
01:17 FOUL  by HORNE,JOSIE

MISS 3PTR by ALDAYA,MIA 01:05
-- REBOUND DEF by CLINGENPEEL,AUDRY

00:52 MISS LAYUP by EWIG,ALEXIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KAYLA --
TURNOVER  by ITEN,BIANCA 00:42

00:42 STEAL  by HORNE,JOSIE
00:22 MISS 3PTR by ROSENSTEEL,GIA

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KAYLA --
GOOD JUMPER by SABALA,LEARSI 00:04 21-26 H 5
ASSIST  by ITEN,BIANCA --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Hilbert Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Carlow
10:00 SUB OUT by CLINGENPEEL,AUDRY
10:00 SUB IN by STINNETTE,EMARI

SUB OUT by JACKSON,JAYLA 10:00
SUB OUT by ITEN,BIANCA 10:00
SUB IN by ALBA,HAILEY 10:00
SUB IN by BLAIR,NYEMA 10:00
TURNOVER  by BLAIR,NYEMA 09:53

09:53 STEAL  by EWIG,ALEXIS
09:37 21-28 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by STINNETTE,EMARI(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by BLAIR,NYEMA 09:25
09:16 TURNOVER  by ROSENSTEEL,GIA

SUB OUT by ALDAYA,MIA 09:16
SUB IN by ITEN,BIANCA 09:16
MISS JUMPER by ITEN,BIANCA(in the paint) 09:02



-- REBOUND DEF by STINNETTE,EMARI
08:48 21-30 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by HORNE,JOSIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by EWIG,ALEXIS
MISS JUMPER by BLAIR,NYEMA(in the paint) 08:22

-- REBOUND DEF by EWIG,ALEXIS
08:13 MISS LAYUP by EWIG,ALEXIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ITEN,BIANCA --
GOOD LAYUP by SABALA,LEARSI(in the paint) 07:46 23-30 H 7

07:46 FOUL  by EWIG,ALEXIS
MISS FT by SABALA,LEARSI 07:46

-- REBOUND DEF by EWIG,ALEXIS
FOUL  by ALBA,HAILEY 07:29

07:29 SUB OUT by HORNE,JOSIE
07:29 SUB IN by CLINGENPEEL,AUDRY

SUB OUT by ALBA,HAILEY 07:29
SUB IN by JACKSON,JAYLA 07:29

07:29 MISS FT by TOTH,ALEXIS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:29 MISS FT by TOTH,ALEXIS
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,JAYLA --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KAYLA 07:09
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

07:00 FOUL  by ROSENSTEEL,GIA
07:00 SUB OUT by ROSENSTEEL,GIA
07:00 SUB IN by PICARELLI,LIBERTY

MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,JAYLA(in the paint) 06:48
-- REBOUND DEF by PICARELLI,LIBERTY

06:22 23-32 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by PICARELLI,LIBERTY
-- ASSIST  by EWIG,ALEXIS

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,KAYLA(in the paint) 06:07 25-32 H 7
FOUL  by SABALA,LEARSI 05:56
SUB OUT by BLAIR,NYEMA 05:56
SUB IN by ALDAYA,MIA 05:56

05:45 MISS 3PTR by CLINGENPEEL,AUDRY
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,JAYLA --
MISS LAYUP by ALDAYA,MIA(in the paint) 05:33

-- REBOUND DEF by STINNETTE,EMARI
05:22 25-34 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by TOTH,ALEXIS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CLINGENPEEL,AUDRY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:16

05:16 SUB OUT by TOTH,ALEXIS
05:16 SUB IN by HORNE,JOSIE

TURNOVER  by ITEN,BIANCA 05:05
04:49 25-36 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by STINNETTE,EMARI(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,KAYLA 04:25 27-36 H 9
ASSIST  by ITEN,BIANCA --
FOUL  by JACKSON,JAYLA 04:06

04:06 SUB OUT by PICARELLI,LIBERTY
04:06 SUB IN by ROSENSTEEL,GIA
04:06 27-37 H 10 GOOD FT by CLINGENPEEL,AUDRY
04:06 MISS FT by CLINGENPEEL,AUDRY

REBOUND DEF by ITEN,BIANCA --
MISS JUMPER by ITEN,BIANCA(in the paint) 03:37

-- REBOUND DEF by STINNETTE,EMARI
03:29 SUB OUT by EWIG,ALEXIS
03:29 SUB IN by OGRODOWSKI,JULIA

SUB OUT by JACKSON,JAYLA 03:29
SUB IN by SCOTT,CAYCEE 03:29

03:28 27-39 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by CLINGENPEEL,AUDRY
-- ASSIST  by STINNETTE,EMARI

03:01 FOUL  by HORNE,JOSIE
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KAYLA 03:01 28-39 H 11



GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KAYLA 03:01 29-39 H 10
02:53 MISS JUMPER by CLINGENPEEL,AUDRY

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,CAYCEE --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KAYLA 02:43
REBOUND OFF by ITEN,BIANCA --
MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,CAYCEE(in the paint) 02:32

02:32 BLOCK  by STINNETTE,EMARI
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

02:32 SUB OUT by STINNETTE,EMARI
02:32 SUB IN by TOTH,ALEXIS
02:20 MISS JUMPER by CLINGENPEEL,AUDRY

REBOUND DEF by SABALA,LEARSI --
MISS 3PTR by ALDAYA,MIA 02:02

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSENSTEEL,GIA
01:52 MISS LAYUP by ROSENSTEEL,GIA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SABALA,LEARSI 01:52
REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,CAYCEE --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,KAYLA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:45 31-39 H 8

01:28 MISS JUMPER by CLINGENPEEL,AUDRY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ITEN,BIANCA --

01:10 FOUL  by OGRODOWSKI,JULIA
01:10 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by SABALA,LEARSI 01:10
SUB OUT by SCOTT,CAYCEE 01:10
SUB IN by BLAIR,NYEMA 01:10
SUB IN by ALBA,HAILEY 01:10
MISS 3PTR by ALDAYA,MIA 01:05

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSENSTEEL,GIA
00:57 MISS 3PTR by OGRODOWSKI,JULIA

REBOUND DEF by ALBA,HAILEY --
MISS JUMPER by BLAIR,NYEMA 00:34

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSENSTEEL,GIA
00:17 MISS 3PTR by HORNE,JOSIE

REBOUND DEF by BLAIR,NYEMA --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KAYLA 00:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Hilbert Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Carlow
10:00 SUB OUT by OGRODOWSKI,JULIA
10:00 SUB OUT by CLINGENPEEL,AUDRY
10:00 SUB IN by EWIG,ALEXIS
10:00 SUB IN by STINNETTE,EMARI

FOUL  by ALBA,HAILEY 09:45
09:37 MISS JUMPER by STINNETTE,EMARI

-- REBOUND OFF by TOTH,ALEXIS
FOUL  by BLAIR,NYEMA 09:36
SUB OUT by ALBA,HAILEY 09:36
SUB IN by JACKSON,JAYLA 09:36

09:36 31-40 H 9 GOOD FT by TOTH,ALEXIS
09:36 31-41 H 10 GOOD FT by TOTH,ALEXIS

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KAYLA 09:19
-- REBOUND DEF by HORNE,JOSIE

09:05 31-43 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by STINNETTE,EMARI
-- ASSIST  by ROSENSTEEL,GIA

MISS 3PTR by ALDAYA,MIA 08:33
-- REBOUND DEF by HORNE,JOSIE

SUB OUT by ALDAYA,MIA 08:19
SUB IN by SABALA,LEARSI 08:19
FOUL  by JOHNSON,KAYLA 08:16



08:02 MISS LAYUP by TOTH,ALEXIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,JAYLA --

07:38 FOUL  by ROSENSTEEL,GIA
TURNOVER  by SABALA,LEARSI 07:36

07:36 STEAL  by EWIG,ALEXIS
07:20 MISS 3PTR by STINNETTE,EMARI

REBOUND DEF by ITEN,BIANCA --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KAYLA 07:02

-- REBOUND DEF by STINNETTE,EMARI
06:53 31-45 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by HORNE,JOSIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by EWIG,ALEXIS
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,KAYLA 06:22 33-45 H 12

06:04 MISS 3PTR by STINNETTE,EMARI
REBOUND DEF by ITEN,BIANCA --
MISS JUMPER by SABALA,LEARSI(in the paint) 05:52

-- REBOUND DEF by TOTH,ALEXIS
05:40 MISS 3PTR by TOTH,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by SABALA,LEARSI --
05:22 FOUL  by TOTH,ALEXIS
05:22 SUB OUT by TOTH,ALEXIS
05:22 SUB IN by CLINGENPEEL,AUDRY

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KAYLA 05:22
SUB OUT by BLAIR,NYEMA 05:22
SUB OUT by JACKSON,JAYLA 05:22
SUB OUT by ITEN,BIANCA 05:22
SUB IN by RWIGAMBA,PROMESSE 05:22
SUB IN by THOMAS,TY'TEARYA 05:22
SUB IN by BERRIOS,AMARIE 05:22
SUB IN by SCOTT,CAYCEE 05:22
GOOD FT by SABALA,LEARSI 05:22 34-45 H 11
GOOD FT by SABALA,LEARSI 05:22 35-45 H 10
SUB OUT by SABALA,LEARSI 05:22
SUB IN by ALDAYA,MIA 05:22
FOUL  by SCOTT,CAYCEE 05:04

05:04 35-46 H 11 GOOD FT by EWIG,ALEXIS
05:04 35-47 H 12 GOOD FT by EWIG,ALEXIS

MISS JUMPER by RWIGAMBA,PROMESSE(in the paint) 04:37
-- REBOUND DEF by HORNE,JOSIE

04:22 MISS LAYUP by EWIG,ALEXIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,CAYCEE --
TURNOVER  by RWIGAMBA,PROMESSE 04:19

04:19 SUB OUT by ROSENSTEEL,GIA
04:19 SUB IN by PICARELLI,LIBERTY
04:12 35-49 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by HORNE,JOSIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by EWIG,ALEXIS
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,TY'TEARYA 03:53
SUB OUT by RWIGAMBA,PROMESSE 03:53
SUB OUT by THOMAS,TY'TEARYA 03:53
SUB OUT by BERRIOS,AMARIE 03:53
SUB OUT by ALDAYA,MIA 03:53
SUB OUT by SCOTT,CAYCEE 03:53
SUB IN by JOHNSON,KAYLA 03:53
SUB IN by BLAIR,NYEMA 03:53
SUB IN by JACKSON,JAYLA 03:53
SUB IN by SABALA,LEARSI 03:53
SUB IN by ITEN,BIANCA 03:53

03:44 FOUL  by EWIG,ALEXIS
03:44 TURNOVER  by EWIG,ALEXIS

TURNOVER  by SABALA,LEARSI 03:39
03:28 TURNOVER  by STINNETTE,EMARI

STEAL  by SABALA,LEARSI 03:28
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,KAYLA 03:17 38-49 H 11



ASSIST  by BLAIR,NYEMA --
03:14 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:14 SUB OUT by PICARELLI,LIBERTY
03:14 SUB OUT by HORNE,JOSIE
03:14 SUB IN by TOTH,ALEXIS
03:14 SUB IN by ROSENSTEEL,GIA

FOUL  by ITEN,BIANCA 03:07
03:07 38-50 H 12 GOOD FT by EWIG,ALEXIS
03:07 38-51 H 13 GOOD FT by EWIG,ALEXIS

MISS JUMPER by SABALA,LEARSI 02:43
REBOUND OFF by BLAIR,NYEMA --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KAYLA 02:33
REBOUND OFF by SABALA,LEARSI --
GOOD LAYUP by SABALA,LEARSI(in the paint) 02:27 40-51 H 11
FOUL  by JACKSON,JAYLA 02:18

02:18 MISS FT by EWIG,ALEXIS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:18 40-52 H 12 GOOD FT by EWIG,ALEXIS
02:18 SUB OUT by CLINGENPEEL,AUDRY
02:18 SUB IN by OGRODOWSKI,JULIA

GOOD JUMPER by SABALA,LEARSI(in the paint) 02:05 42-52 H 10
01:54 FOUL  by EWIG,ALEXIS
01:54 TURNOVER  by EWIG,ALEXIS
01:54 SUB OUT by EWIG,ALEXIS
01:54 SUB IN by CLINGENPEEL,AUDRY

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KAYLA 01:34
REBOUND OFF by BLAIR,NYEMA --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,KAYLA 01:25

01:25 STEAL  by TOTH,ALEXIS
00:58 MISS JUMPER by STINNETTE,EMARI

-- REBOUND OFF by TOTH,ALEXIS
00:54 MISS LAYUP by TOTH,ALEXIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,JAYLA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:50
MISS 3PTR by BLAIR,NYEMA 00:35

-- REBOUND DEF by OGRODOWSKI,JULIA
FOUL  by SABALA,LEARSI 00:32

00:32 MISS FT by OGRODOWSKI,JULIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:32 42-53 H 11 GOOD FT by OGRODOWSKI,JULIA
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,KAYLA(fastbreak) 00:27 45-53 H 8
ASSIST  by BLAIR,NYEMA --
FOUL  by ITEN,BIANCA 00:25

00:25 MISS FT by STINNETTE,EMARI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:25 45-54 H 9 GOOD FT by STINNETTE,EMARI
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:25
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KAYLA 00:11
REBOUND OFF by SABALA,LEARSI --

00:10 FOUL  by STINNETTE,EMARI
MISS FT by SABALA,LEARSI 00:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SABALA,LEARSI 00:10 46-54 H 8
FOUL  by ITEN,BIANCA 00:07

00:07 46-55 H 9 GOOD FT by STINNETTE,EMARI
00:07 MISS FT by STINNETTE,EMARI

-- REBOUND OFF by CLINGENPEEL,AUDRY


